make a grant of the unexpended proceeds of severance tax bonds

issued in fiscal years 2006 and 2007 for the purposes of the

water project fund to be used for the authorizations identified

in Paragraph (1) of this subsection and appropriate to the

department of environment five million three hundred seventy-

five thousand two hundred forty-four dollars ($5,375,244) for

the Navajo Nation division of natural resources department of

water resources water management branch for a regional water

distribution project in Rio Arriba, Sandoval, McKinley, San

Juan and Cibola counties.  Any unexpended balance of the funds